

Big Lake/Alpine Recreation Areas



2014 Fee Schedule

Rainbow Campground

Standard	Family	Sites
Siunuana	1 WIIII Y	Ducs

Additional Camp Units	Per vehicle per night	\$18.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at	*Additional Camp Unit	\$18.00
the campground.	Interagency/ Senior Discount	\$9.00

Standard Family Pull Through Sites

Additional Camp Units	Per vehicle per night	\$20.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at	*Additional Camp Unit	\$20.00
the campground.	Interagency/ Senior Discount	\$9.00

Reservation Mini Group Sites (2, 47, 80)

Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/	Per night (reservation fee not included)	\$70.00
Senior Pass Discounts	(Fee applies to all 4 vehicles / 16 person)	
*** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.	Overflow Parking	\$10.00
	(Vahicles exceeding may length limit)	

Non-Reservation Mini Group Sites (2, 47, 80)

Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/	Per night (1 st camp unit)	\$20.00
Senior Pass Discounts	*Additional Camp Unit	\$20.00

EZ Camping Tent Sites

Tent Package	Per night	\$50.00
Includes cabin tent, 2 cots, 1 bunk bed cot,	Reservation Fee	\$10.00
1 Lantern, 1 propane camp stove.		

*** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Grayling Campground

Standard Family Sites *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Additional Camp Units	Per vehicle per night	\$20.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at	*Additional Camp Unit	\$20.00
the campground.	Interagency/Senior Discount	\$10.00

Brookchar Campground

Standard Family Sites *** N.R

Additional Camp Units	Per vehicle per night	\$14.00
		Page 1 of 5

Additional Camp Unit fees collected at	*Additional Camp Unit	\$14.00
the campground.	Interagency/Senior Discount	\$7.00

EZ Camping Tent Sites

Tent Package

Includes cabin tent, 2 cots, 1 bunk bed cot, 1 Lantern, 1 propane camp stove.

*** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Per night \$50.00 Reservation Fee \$10.00

Cutthroat Campground

Standard Family Sites

*** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Additional Camp UnitsPer vehicle per night\$14.00Additional Camp Unit fees collected at
the campground.*Additional Camp Unit\$14.00Interagency/Senior Discount\$7.00

EZ Camping Tent Sites

<u>Tent Package</u>
Includes cabin tent, 2 cots, 1 bunk bed cot, 1 Lantern, 1 propane camp stove.

*** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Per night \$50.00 Reservation Fee \$10.00

Apache Trout Campground

Standard Family Sites Non-Hook Up

Additional Camp Units	Per vehicle per night	\$26.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at	*Additional Camp Unit	\$26.00
the campground.	Interagency/Senior Discount	\$13.00

Standard Family Sites Full-Hook Up

Additional Camp Units		Per vehicle per night	\$38.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collecte	d at	*Additional Camp Unit (RV,Moto,Car)	\$38.00
the campground.		Interagency/Senior Discount	\$25.00
	(1/2 Camp Fee	\$13.00 + Sewer \$2.00 + Water \$4.00 + Elect	t. \$6.00)

Group Sites

Reservation & Non Reservation

*** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Mini Group Sites Non-Hook Up

Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/	Per night (reservation fee not included)	\$50.00
Senior Pass Discounts	(Fee applies to 2 vehicles / 16 person)	
	*Additional Camp Unit	\$26.00
	Overflow Parking	\$10.00
	(Vehicles exceeding max. length limit)	

Mini Group Sites Full HookUp

Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/ Senior Pass Discounts	Per night (Fee applies to 2 vehicles / 16 person) *Additional Camp Unit te \$13.00 + Sewer \$2.00 + Water \$4.00 + Elec	\$76.00 \$38.00
(1/2 Camp re	e \$13.00 + Sewer \$2.00 + water \$4.00 + Elec	i. \$6.00)
Group Sites *** N.R.R.S	. Reservation stay limits apply.	
Reservation & Non Reservation	<u>n</u>	
	_	
Group Site A (Fir Loop)	Single Family per Camp Unit per night	\$26.00
	Interagency / Senior Pass discount 100 persons / 50 vehicles per night	\$13.00 \$350.00
	100 persons / 50 veincles per inght	ψ330.00
Group Site B (Pine Loop)	Single Family per Camp Unit per night	\$26.00
	Interagency / Senior Pass discount	\$13.00
	50 persons / 25 vehicles per night	\$175.00
Hoyer Campground		
Standard Family Sites	*** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply	·.
A 1122 - 1 C H - 2 -	5	Φ20.00
Additional Camp Units Additional Camp Unit fees collected at	Per vehicle per night *Additional Camp Unit	\$20.00 \$20.00
the campground.	Interagency/Senior Discount	\$10.00
Benny Creek Campground		
Standard Family Sites		
Additional Camp Units	Per vehicle per night	\$10.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at	*Additional Camp Unit	\$10.00
the campground.	Interagency/Senior Discount	\$5.00
Reservation	*** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply	
Group Sites	N.K.K.S. Reservation stay innits apply	·•
Group Sues		
Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/	Group Site (Small)	\$40.00
Senior Pass Discounts	(Fee applies to all 4 vehicles / 24 people)	Φ50.00
	Group Site (Large) (Fee applies to all 6 vehicles / 32 people)	\$50.00
	(St. IFF 13 am 6 (chicles) 52 people)	
Winn Campground		
Standard Family Sites		
Additional Camp Units	Dar vahiala par micht	¢14.00
Additional Camp Units Additional Camp Unit fees collected at	Per vehicle per night *Additional Camp Unit	\$14.00 \$14.00
r	r 2	,

<u>Reservation</u>	*** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.		
<u>Group Sites</u>			
Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/ Senior Pass Discounts	North Group Site (Fee applies to all 14 vehicles / 50 people)	\$125.00	
Bellot Tuss Discounts	South Group Site (Fee applies to all 14 vehicles / 50 people)	\$125.00	
Alpine Divide Campground			
Standard Family Sites			
Additional Camp Units	Per vehicle per night	\$10.00	
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at	*Additional Camp Unit	\$10.00	
the campground.	Interagency/Senior Discount	\$5.00	
East Fork Campgrounds			
Diamond Rock	Per Camp Unit per night	\$12.00	
Aspen	Per Camp Unit per night	\$12.00	
Raccoon	Per Camp Unit per night	\$12.00	
- ~ .			
Deer Creek	Per Camp Unit per night	\$12.00	
Buffalo Crossing <u>Note:</u> No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit ered guests. Unregistered guest will be re	\$12.00 \$12.00	
Buffalo Crossing Note:	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit ered guests. Unregistered guest will be re	\$12.00 \$12.00	
Buffalo Crossing <u>Note:</u> No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit ered guests. Unregistered guest will be re	\$12.00 \$12.00	
Buffalo Crossing Note: No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste the Horse Springs or Diamond Rock Camp	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit ered guests. Unregistered guest will be re	\$12.00 \$12.00	
Buffalo Crossing Note: No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste the Horse Springs or Diamond Rock Camp Horse Springs Campground Standard Family Sites	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit ered guests. Unregistered guest will be regrounds for services	\$12.00 \$12.00	
Note: No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste the Horse Springs or Diamond Rock Camp Horse Springs Campground Standard Family Sites Additional Camp Units	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit ered guests. Unregistered guest will be regrounds for services Per vehicle per night	\$12.00 \$12.00 eferred t	
Buffalo Crossing Note: No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste the Horse Springs or Diamond Rock Camp Horse Springs Campground Standard Family Sites	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit ered guests. Unregistered guest will be regrounds for services	\$12.00 \$12.00	
Note: No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste the Horse Springs or Diamond Rock Camp Horse Springs Campground Standard Family Sites Additional Camp Units Additional Camp Unit fees collected at	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit red guests. Unregistered guest will be regrounds for services Per vehicle per night *Additional Camp Unit	\$12.00 \$12.00 eferred t \$14.00 \$14.00 \$7.00	
Note: No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste the Horse Springs or Diamond Rock Camp Horse Springs Campground Standard Family Sites Additional Camp Units Additional Camp Unit fees collected at the campground.	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit ered guests. Unregistered guest will be regrounds for services Per vehicle per night *Additional Camp Unit Interagency/Senior Discount *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply	\$12.00 \$12.00 eferred t \$14.00 \$14.00 \$7.00	
Note: No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste the Horse Springs or Diamond Rock Camp Horse Springs Campground Standard Family Sites Additional Camp Units Additional Camp Unit fees collected at the campground. Reservation Horse Springs Group Ramado Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit ered guests. Unregistered guest will be regrounds for services Per vehicle per night *Additional Camp Unit Interagency/Senior Discount *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply Group Site Ramada (per night)	\$12.00 \$12.00 eferred t \$14.00 \$14.00 \$7.00	
Note: No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste the Horse Springs or Diamond Rock Camp Horse Springs Campground Standard Family Sites Additional Camp Units Additional Camp Unit fees collected at the campground. Reservation Horse Springs Group Ramada	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit red guests. Unregistered guest will be regrounds for services Per vehicle per night *Additional Camp Unit Interagency/Senior Discount *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply Group Site Ramada (per night) (Fee applies to all 20 vehicles / 80 people)	\$12.00 \$12.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$7.00	
Note: No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste the Horse Springs or Diamond Rock Camp Horse Springs Campground Standard Family Sites Additional Camp Units Additional Camp Unit fees collected at the campground. Reservation Horse Springs Group Ramado Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit ered guests. Unregistered guest will be regrounds for services Per vehicle per night *Additional Camp Unit Interagency/Senior Discount *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply Group Site Ramada (per night)	\$12.00 \$12.00 eferred t \$14.00 \$14.00 \$7.00	
Note: No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste the Horse Springs or Diamond Rock Camp Horse Springs Campground Standard Family Sites Additional Camp Units Additional Camp Unit fees collected at the campground. Reservation Horse Springs Group Ramado Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit Pered guests. Unregistered guest will be regrounds for services Per vehicle per night *Additional Camp Unit Interagency/Senior Discount *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply Group Site Ramada (per night) (Fee applies to all 20 vehicles / 80 people) Group Site Ramada (per day)	\$12.00 \$12.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$7.00	
Note: No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste the Horse Springs or Diamond Rock Camp Horse Springs Campground Standard Family Sites Additional Camp Units Additional Camp Unit fees collected at the campground. Reservation Horse Springs Group Ramade Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/ Senior Pass Discounts Luna Campground	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit Pered guests. Unregistered guest will be regrounds for services Per vehicle per night *Additional Camp Unit Interagency/Senior Discount *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply Group Site Ramada (per night) (Fee applies to all 20 vehicles / 80 people) Group Site Ramada (per day)	\$12.00 \$12.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$7.00	
Note: No Water or Trash Removal for unregiste the Horse Springs or Diamond Rock Camp Horse Springs Campground Standard Family Sites Additional Camp Units Additional Camp Unit fees collected at the campground. Reservation Horse Springs Group Ramade Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/ Senior Pass Discounts	Per Camp Unit per night *Additional Camp Unit Pered guests. Unregistered guest will be regrounds for services Per vehicle per night *Additional Camp Unit Interagency/Senior Discount *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply Group Site Ramada (per night) (Fee applies to all 20 vehicles / 80 people) Group Site Ramada (per day)	\$12.00 \$12.00 \$14.00 \$14.00 \$7.00	

*Additional Camp Unit Interagency/Senior Discount \$14.00 \$7.00

Reservation

*** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Luna Lake Group Sites A,B,&C

Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/

Senior Pass Discounts

Group Site A (per night) \$125.00 (Fee applies to all 30 vehicles / 120 people)

Group Site B (per night) \$60.00

(Fee applies to all 14 vehicles / 56 people)

Group Site C (per night) \$50.00

(Fee applies to all 10 vehicles / 40 people)

Restriction Note:

Due to eagle nesting Group Site A generally cannot be rented until July 1st

Other / Service Fees

Showers per person at Hoyer Campground (unregistered)	\$8.00			
Showers per person at Big Lake	\$6.00			
Dump Station per dump (unregistered)	\$6.00			
Dump Station per dump (registered)	\$6.00			
Portables per dump	\$3.00			
Picnics per vehicle (10AM- 2PM)	\$3.00			
Day Use Visitor (8AM- 8PM)	\$5.00			
***Fee returned if customer stays less than 1 hour.				
Annual Day Use Pass (Jan. – Dec.)	\$50.00			
Firewood per 1.3 cubic ft. bag	\$6.00			
N.R.R.S Reservation Fee per site	\$10.00			
***All Reservations require a 2 night minimum on weekends and a 3 night minimum on Holidays				
Trash (unregistered guest)	\$5.00			
Ice Cubed	\$3.00			
Ice Block	\$3.50			